## LAKE ARROWHEAD YACHT CLUB PARTICIPANT REGISTRATION 2023

I agree to comply with all rules and regulations of the Lake Arrowhead Yacht Club, US Sailing (USSA), SCYA and the Lake Arrowhead Yacht Club Sailing Instructions. My participation in the race is voluntary and as promulgated by the USSA rules, I assume any and all risks, including but not limited to damage, illness or injury. I hereby release Lake Arrowhead Yacht Club, its Officers, Directors, and the Race Committee and all individual members of the Race Committee from any and all liability for any injury or illness to myself or damage to my boat arising out of their conduct of these races or the use of Lake Arrowhead Yacht Club facilities, to the extent that such release does not discharge my insurance carrier under the provisions of the insurance policies on my boat. I assume any risk of injury or illness or property damage arising out of my participation in the regatta, failure or breakage of my yacht or any of its equipment, or weather conditions. I certify that my crew and I are able to swim. I acknowledge my obligation to require my crew and myself to wear an approved personal floatation device as required by the Race Committee flags for each race. I agree to abide by the decision of the Race and Protest Committees.

OWNER	Signature	Date	
HELMSMAN	_Signature Par		
HELMSMAN			
CREW	Signature	Date	<u>.</u>
CREW	Signature	Date	<u>.</u>
IF VISITOR: YACHT CLUB AFFII		<u>ent or Guardian (if under 18)</u>	
	Arrowhead Yac ce to Race Com Intent to Sail		
Skipper race eligibility is dependen * Current California Registration	nt on on boat	BOAT IDENTIFICATION <u>Class</u>	
<ul> <li>* Current ALA Sticker on boat</li> <li>* Skipper's LAYC membership d</li> </ul>	ues paid	C Scow A C Scow B	
* Skipper's "house account" non-	delinquent	Geary 18 MC Scow	
Sail #		Hobie 16 Laser Full	
CF #		Hobie Wave Laser Radial	
ALA Sticker #		Laser 4.7 Optimist	
Signature		Date	_
Signature		Date	_